#### 900249795 03/19/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piping Rock Health Products, LLC		103/18/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resident Audio, LLC	
Street Address:	2120 Smithtown Avenue	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85798526	RESIDENT AUDIO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6316498126

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 631-649-6109

Email: docket@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

R. Glenn Schroeder

110 Cooper Street #605

Babylon, NEW YORK 11702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2145-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Glenn Schroeder
Signature:	/r. glenn schroeder/
Date:	03/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2145-11\_Executed\_Trademark\_Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0941

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIPING ROCK HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC of 2120 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 has adopted, used and is using the trademark RESIDENT AUDIO, as identified in U.S. Application Serial No. 85/798,526; and

WHEREAS, RESIDENT AUDIO, LLC of 2120 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 is desirous of acquiring the trademark and application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PIPING ROCK HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC, does hereby assign to RESIDENT AUDIO, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

PIPING ROCK HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC

Dated: 3/18/2013

By: DALLER MUKAMAL Name: MINNA DIANE MUKAMAL Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/19/2013